SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

aforesaid.	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available			
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT			
Date Of Report	28/01/2019 19:04			
Date Of Accident	26/01/2019 15:15			
Exact Location Of Accident	INFRONT OF NGEE ANN CITY MALL			
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE			
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE				
Vehicle Registration Number	SMC4302H			
Insured/Policyholder				
Name Of Registered Owner	SYED MOIZ			
Passport No/FIN	G6231687Q			
Email Address	MOIZ.SYED3@GMAIL.COM			
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91692471			
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-91692471			
Vehicle Particulars				
Manufacturer	NISSAN			
Model	X-TRAIL			
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE			
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO			
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY			
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR			
Insurance Company				
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD			
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE			
Fleet Policy	NO			
Policy Number	5103038361			
Cover Note Number				
Driver				
Name of Driver	SYED MOIZ			
Passport No/FIN	G6231687Q			

Name of Driver SYED MOIZ
Passport No/FIN G62316870
Date Of Birth 28/01/1982
Occupation INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 24/05/2018

Driving Experience 0 YEAR AND 8 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91692471

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-91692471

EMail Address MOIZ.SYED3@GMAIL.COM

184 DEPOT ROAD Address

#8-11 THE INTERLACE

Postcode 109686 Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **OWNER**

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident

2

NO

NO

2

NO

NO

Weather Conditions **CLEAR** Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: : RAYAN MOIZ SYED

GENDER: : MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SLW7666U **TOYOTA VIOS** Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR **KOK BOON SIANG** Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number S1830413I

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

28/01/19

10:05 AM

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name:

Sketch Plan #2

Scribe circumstances of the accident On Saturday 26th January 2019 Two during founded Night Ann (ity. The traffic was making Stowy due to a Jam. The Car infrant was also started any. Few Cars Started making and I thought the Car infrant also moved whise It didnt. As a result accidently bumped who has Car in front from behind. In the frocess I damaged the left fail lights of the car infrant, also the hear bumper got slightly directed. No damage was done to my Car.		j	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT ON Schusday 26M January 2019, Two dening founded Nagot Ann City. The traffic was making Slowly due to a Tam. The Car infant was also statemany. Few rais started making, and I thought the Car infant also moved, which It didnt. As a result a cridinary bumped who the Car in front from behind. In the frocess I damaged the lift tail lights of the author also the hear bumper got slighly discoated. No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION The declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. When the fronces is proved to the control of the lift of the lift of the control of the lift of the control of the lift	NGEE ANA C	(FY ()	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT ON Schusday 26M January 2019, Two during founds Nath Ann City. The traffic was maving Stowy due to a Tam. The Car infinit was also stated any. Few ras started majury, and I thought the Car infunit also moved, which It didnt. As a result a cridinary bumped who the Car in funit from behind. In the frocess I damaged the lift fail lights of the car infunit also the hear bumper got slightly discorded. No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION To declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. When the continuous contraction is signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Reporting centre Personnel's signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Name: (all I wath		AMECHEN	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT ON Schusday 26M January 2019, Two dening founded Nagot Ann City. The traffic was making Slowly due to a Tam. The Car infant was also statemany. Few rais started making, and I thought the Car infant also moved, which It didnt. As a result a cridinary bumped who the Car in front from behind. In the frocess I damaged the lift tail lights of the author also the hear bumper got slighly discoated. No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION The declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. When the fronces is proved to the control of the lift of the lift of the control of the lift of the control of the lift	- 201	Peus	
SLIO TEGGE SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT On Saturday 26M January 2019, Two during towards Note ANN (i.g., The traffic was making Slowly due to a Jam. The Car injunt was also Stationary. Few Cars Started making and I thought the Car injunt also moved which It didnt. As a result is excidently bumped with the Car in front from behind. In the process I damaged the left tail lights of the car injunt, also the hear bumper got slightly discorded. No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lightly discorded. No damage was done to my Car. Reporting Centre Presonner's Spinature in a Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Presonner's Spinature in a Time: (If driver is not the policyholder)	cections was	(3)	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT On Saturday 26M January 2019, Two during fowards NGER ANN (ig. The traffic was making Stowny due to a Tam. The Car infunt was also stationary. Few rais started majory and I thought the car infunt also moved which It didnt. As a susult I arcidianty bumped who the car in funt from behind. In the proclas I damaged the left tail lights of the rai infunt, also the hear bumper got slightly discated. No damage was done to my car.	Clus	TMG!	
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT On Salusday 26M January 2019, Two driving fowards NGEE ANN (id., The traffic was moving Slowy due to a Tam. The Car infinit was also Startenary. Few rais started major, and I thought the car infinit also moved which It didnt. As a result I arcidenty bumped wito the car in front from behind. In the frocess I damaged the lift taw lights of the rai in front, also the hear bumper got supply dislocated. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light of the responsing particulars are true in every respect. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting center Prosonnet's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting center Prosonnet's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Tolk! I was the same of the same in the policyholder)	3230	10000	LORUHARD LINK
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT On Salusday 26M January 2019, Two driving fowards NGEE ANN (id., The traffic was moving Slowy due to a Tam. The Car infinit was also Startenary. Few rais started major, and I thought the car infinit also moved which It didnt. As a result I arcidenty bumped wito the car in front from behind. In the frocess I damaged the lift taw lights of the rai in front, also the hear bumper got supply dislocated. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light of the responsing particulars are true in every respect. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting center Prosonnet's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting center Prosonnet's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Tolk! I was the same of the same in the policyholder)			
On Saturday 26m January 2019, Two driving fowards Nate ANN City. The traffic was maving Stowny due to a Jan. The Car infinit was also stated any. Few rais started majory, and I thought the car infront also moved, which It didnt. As a result I arcidianty bumped who the car in front from behind. In the process, damaged the left the lights of the rai infront, also the hear bumper got sliphing dis located. No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light of the responsive signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Name: Only 100 the the policyholder)		smc 43024	
On Saturday 26m January 2019, Two driving fowards Nate ANN City. The traffic was maving Stowny due to a Jan. The Car infinit was also stated any. Few rais started majory, and I thought the car infront also moved, which It didnt. As a result I arcidianty bumped who the car in front from behind. In the process, damaged the left the lights of the rai infront, also the hear bumper got sliphing dis located. No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light of the responsive signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Name: Only 100 the the policyholder))	
towards NGEE ANN (ity. The traffic was moving Starry due to a Tam. The Car infrant was also started any. Few rais started majory, and I thought the car without also moved, which It didnt. As a result arcidinty bumped wito the car in front from behind. In the process I damaged the left tail lights of the car wifront, also the rear bumper got sliphing dislocated. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION The declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lightly inversignature Triver's signature Triver'		Manufacture VV	
Startion CLARATION CLARATION CE CALLER Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: (In the contact of the care of the contact of the	on salurday	26m January 20	019, I was druing
Starting due to a Tam. The Car infunt was also of Stationary. Few cars started majory, and I throught the car infunt also moved which It didnt. As a result I accidently bumped with the car in funt from behind. In the frocess I damaged the left fail lights of the car infunt, also the rear bumper got slightly dis located. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lichard Signature. Inverse Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Name: Told I worth	towards NGE	ANN CITY. THE HY	affic was making
Few rais started maying and I thought the can injust also moved which It didnt. As a result I arcidianty bumped who the can in front from behind. In the process I damaged the lift the lights of the can injust, also the rear bumper got Supply distocated. No damage was done to my can. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lifty of the control of the contro	Slowly due.	to a Tam. The ca	i aftent was also
in the groces I damaged the lift fail lights of the car in gront good. In the groces I damaged the lift fail lights of the car in gront, also the rear bumper got supply dis located. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lightly In the groces I damaged the lift fail lights of the car in growing got was the authority of the car in growing got was done to my car. CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lightly In the groces I damaged the light fail lights of the car in growing got was a supplied to the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnell's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Name: Oblit Warth			164
ECLARATION Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lights of the care of the left fail lights of the care of the last burger got supply dis located. No damage was done to my car. Lights of the care of the last fail lights of the last light of the last fail lights of the last light of the last light of the last fail light of the last light of	Hew Cais St	asted movey, as	no I thought the can
in the process I damaged the left fail lights of the car without, also the rear bumper got slightly dis located. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lightly discontinuous are true in every respect. Driver's Signature The Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature			
In the process I damaged the left fail lights of the rai without, also the rear bumper got Slightly dis located. No damage was done to my car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Lightly dis located. Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature (of driver is not the policyholder) Name: 1081, 1184		bumped wito Th	a cai an front from
Sughtly dis located No damage was done to my can. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light of the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:		-1 - da - and	n. 1.11 19:11 1:01 ts A
Sughtly dis located No damage was done to my can. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light of the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:	the on with	to also the los	The aft and and of
No damage was done to my Car. CLARATION We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Light Signature The Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Office the particulars are true in every respect.	Stightin dinte	Coled me New	a banger got
CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. Licyteoder's Signature The Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:	Ala damas	e wan done to	mu (ax
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1	No name	C 0000 400 10	7.19
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 1cybolder's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: 08/01/20 9			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Ve declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. 28/01/20 9 10/20 1			
Driver's Signature Le & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Old 14000	ECLARATION We declare the foregoing particul	ars are true in every respect.	
te & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: (If driver is not the policyholder)	11120	arrend for the state of the sta	1/1/19
te & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: (If driver is not the policyholder)	they .		28/01/2011
IN IN A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	licyholder's Signature ite & Time:	The state of the s	
			0 /V/V x/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /



















